FORM F-TO-1898 1-91-42	RECORDATION F	0PM COVED -	"EET U.3. DEPARTMENT OF CONDUCTOR Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ♥			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of		: c76/	ched original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1009	16764	rese of receiving party(les):
(1) Yujiro HAYASHI a	nd	,	YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS,
(2) Masaaki SAKUMA	1100	LII	MITED, a Japanese corporati
	11-98		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Yes 121 No		096
3. Nature of conveyance:			200
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss: 7-127, Asahigaoka, Chor
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Hino-sh	i, Tokyo, Japan
Cl Other		Clty:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: 24 November 1998		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	1)	9209604
•		he execution date of	the application is: 24 November 1998
	Time a non approance, a	·	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(5)
// 7 // DB (DD)D16			
/17/1998 SBURNS 00000128 111500 092096(	14		
FC:581 40.00 CH	B F		
	Additional numbers atta	iched? LJ Yes 🖾 No	)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be men Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA</li> </ol>	m correspondence alled:	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved.
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		☐ Enclosed	
		₩ Andtractica	Alan bandan ada atau da atau atau atau atau atau at
		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BOX 627		8. Deposit account number:	
WILLIAMSTOWN, MA 01267			
Te1 (413)458-2880		(Attack double at	la annual this annual to the desired
City:State	:ZIP: DO NOT USE		le copy of this page if paying by deposit across
	DO 1101 03E	IIWS SPACE	
•	• •		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	illet, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy
MOONRAY KOJIMA			
Name of Person Signing	_//	Signature	12/10/98 Date
		-	ber of pages comprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0068

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consdideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi. Tokyo, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled DETECTING COIL FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tokyo Japan on November 24, 1998

Name Yujiro Hayashi Signature — 12 212 = 25 Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan

Executed at Tokyo Japan on November 24, 1998

**RECORDED: 12/11/1998** 

Name Masaaki Sakuma Signature 佐久間 正草 Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0069